The Honorable Commissioners' Court of Sabine County, Texas, met at Hemphill, Texas, in regurlar session, on April 26, 1943, with the following members present-to-wit: Chas. Forse, County Judge, H. J. Hamilton, Commissioner Precinct #1

Everett Smith,

G. B. Carter, T. L. Arnold, J. "

Accounts were allowed as are shown by accounts allowed "Minutes".

It is ordered by the Court that the following tax levies be made for the year 1943:

General County Fund	.25
Jury	.15
Road & Bridge	.15
Permanent Improvement	. 25
County Wide Road Bond	.80
Road District No: 1	2,25
Road District No. 2	0000
Road District No. 3	•90
Road District No. 4,	1.50
Road District No. 5,	2.25
Road District No. 6,	1.50
Road District No. 7,	2.25
Road District No. 9,	1.00
Road District No. 10,	1.00
Road District No. 12,	1.50
Road District No. 13,	1.00
School Districts 12, 19, 23, 24,	.50 °
" 2,5, 15, 25, 27, 32, 33	
35, 36, 37	.75
" 1, 3,6, 14, 10, 17, 20, 26,	
29, 30, 31,38	1.00

Order Segregating Tax Levy for 1943

The Tax levy for the year 1943 for Road District #10 heretofore made by this Court in the amount of \$1.00 on each hundred dollars valuation is hereby ratified and confirmed, however it has come to the Courts attention that such levy in the amount of \$1.00 should be segregated and divided as between the Bonds that are payable through the State Bond Board and the bonds that are not so payable.

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that such segregation and division be as follows:

For bonds payable through the State Bond Board log; For bonds that are not so payable 90g. The County Treasurer is further ordered to keep two separate accounts—One named "Road District bonds—State" into which he shall place all proceeds from the log digision of the \$1.00 levy for 1943, and one account named "Road District bonds—county" into which he shall place all proceeds from the 90g division of such levy. It was moved by Commissioner G. B. Carter and seconded by Commissioner T. L. Arnold, with all commissioners voting aye, that the above order be passed, and it was unanimously passed.

April 26, 1943.

Ounty Judge

The Tax levy for the year 1943 for Sabine County Wide Road Bonds heretofore made by this Court in the amount of \$0.80 on each hundred dollars valuation is hereby ratified and confirmed, however, it has come to the Courts attention that such levy in the amount of \$0.80 should be segregated and divided as between the Bonds that are payable through the State Bond Board and the Bonds that are not so payable.

Therefore, it is hereby ordered that such segregation and division be as follows:

For bonds payable through the State Bond Board \$.20; For Bonds that are not so payable, \$.60.

The County Treasurer is further ordered to keep two separate accounts-one named "Sabine County-Wide Road Bonds-State" into which he shall place all proceeds from the .20 division of the .80 levy for 1943, and one account named "Sabine County-Wide Road Bonds-County" into which he shall place all proceeds from the .60 division of such levy.

It was moved by Commissioner G. B. Carter, and seconded by Commissioner T. L. Arnold, with all Commissioners voting age, that the above order be passed, and it was unamiously passed.

April 26, 1943.

Chao. Forse

There being no further business, Court Adjourned.

Attest: Mrs Mystle armed

Chas, Forse

Commissioner Precinct in

Commissioner Precinct #2

Comissioner Frednot #3

Commissioner Frecinct

50-B